expansion.  

Section 8.  TAX EXEMPTION SCHEDULE 

All qualified real estate in the Area designated under Section 404.1(5), Code of Iowa, as single 
family residential is eligible to receive one hundred percent (100%) exemption from taxation on 
the first seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) of actual value added by the improvements 
according to the following schedule: 

1st Year one hundred percent (100%) of the first $75,000 value added 
2nd Year one hundred percent (100%) of the first $75,000 value added 
3rd Year one hundred percent (100%) of the first $75,000 value added